
MADANAP ALLE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCE, MADANAPALLE 
(UGC-A UTONOMOUS INSTITUTION) 

SI. No. 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

SI. No. 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

Academic Calendar (2025-26) 
Applicable for B.Tech. IJI Year I Semester 

Event Date & Day Number of 
From To Weeks/Days 

I Spell of Instruction 2)-07-2025 20-09-2025 
9 Weeks (Monday) (Saturday) 

I Mid-Term Test 22-09-2025 24-09-2025 
3 Days (Monday) (Wednesday) 

II Spell of Instruction 25-09-2025 18-11-2025 
8 Weeks (Thursday) (Tuesday) 

II Mid-Tenn Test 19-11-2025 21-11-2025 
3 Days (Wednesday) (Friday) 

PracticaJ Exams 22-11-2025 29-11-2025 
8 Days (Saturday) (Saturday) 

End Semester Exams 01-12-2025 13-12-2025 
2 Weeks (Ill Year I Semester) (Monday) (Saturday) 

Reopening of III Year II 15-12-2025 
Semester (Monday) 

Applicable for B.Tech. III Year II Semester 

Event 

I Spell of Instruction 

I Mid-Term Test 

II Spell of Instruction 

II Mid-Term Test 

Practical Exams 

End Semester Exams 
(III Year II Semester) 

Summer Internship Break 

Reopening of IV Year I 
Semester 

Date & Day Number of 
From 

15-12-2025 
(Monday) 

11-02-2026 
(Wednesday) 
16-02-2026 
(Monday) 

20-04-2026 
(Monday) 

23-04-2026 
(Thursday) 
04-05-2026 
(Monday) 

18-05-2026 
(Monday) 

To Weeks/Days 
10-02-2026 

8 Weeks (Tuesday) 
13-02-2026 

3 Days (Friday) 
18-04-2026 

9 Weeks (Saturday) 
22-04-2026 

(Wednesday) 3 Days 

03-05-2026 
(Sunday) 10 Days 

16-05-2026 
(Saturday) 2 Weeks 

12-07-2026 
(Sunday) 8 Weeks 

13-07-2026 
(Monday) 

P-~ 
JmijEI~M: 

Madanapalle Institute of 
1 Technology & Science 
MADPNAPALLE-51732'5 . ' 



{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}



