

MADANAPALLE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCE, MADANAPALLE
(UGC-AUTONOMOUS INSTITUTION)

Academic Calendar (2025-26)
Applicable for B.Tech. III Year I Semester

Sl. No.	Event	Date & Day		Number of Weeks/Days
		From	To	
1.	I Spell of Instruction	21-07-2025 (Monday)	20-09-2025 (Saturday)	9 Weeks
2.	I Mid-Term Test	22-09-2025 (Monday)	24-09-2025 (Wednesday)	3 Days
3.	II Spell of Instruction	25-09-2025 (Thursday)	18-11-2025 (Tuesday)	8 Weeks
4.	II Mid-Term Test	19-11-2025 (Wednesday)	21-11-2025 (Friday)	3 Days
5.	Practical Exams	22-11-2025 (Saturday)	29-11-2025 (Saturday)	8 Days
6.	End Semester Exams (III Year I Semester)	01-12-2025 (Monday)	13-12-2025 (Saturday)	2 Weeks
7.	Reopening of III Year II Semester		15-12-2025 (Monday)	

Applicable for B.Tech. III Year II Semester

Sl. No.	Event	Date & Day		Number of Weeks/Days
		From	To	
1.	I Spell of Instruction	15-12-2025 (Monday)	10-02-2026 (Tuesday)	8 Weeks
2.	I Mid-Term Test	11-02-2026 (Wednesday)	13-02-2026 (Friday)	3 Days
3.	II Spell of Instruction	16-02-2026 (Monday)	18-04-2026 (Saturday)	9 Weeks
4.	II Mid-Term Test	20-04-2026 (Monday)	22-04-2026 (Wednesday)	3 Days
5.	Practical Exams	23-04-2026 (Thursday)	03-05-2026 (Sunday)	10 Days
6.	End Semester Exams (III Year II Semester)	04-05-2026 (Monday)	16-05-2026 (Saturday)	2 Weeks
7.	Summer Internship Break	18-05-2026 (Monday)	12-07-2026 (Sunday)	8 Weeks
8.	Reopening of IV Year I Semester		13-07-2026 (Monday)	

P. Kandha

PRINCIPAL
PRINCIPAL
Madanapalle Institute of
Technology & Science
MADANAPALLE-517325